



London Region Open Novice Skills Competition

Highgrove Pool and Fitness Centre

Ruislip



24 May 2015

Detailed Results

6.3.3.1

E - Girls (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Hannah Newbrook (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5			21.0	21.00	62.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0	7.5	8.5			23.0	23.00	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	105.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.5	8.5			23.5	23.50	128.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	31.50	160.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	189.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.5			21.0	25.20	214.45	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	6.5	7.5	8.5			24.0	28.80	243.25	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	7.5	7.5	7.0	8.5			23.0	32.20	275.45	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5	6.0			16.5	21.45	296.90	
2 Maisie Jones (2006) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	7.0	6.0			21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.5	6.5			20.0	20.00	41.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	18.00	59.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5	7.0	6.5			20.5	20.50	79.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.5	7.0	8.0			23.0	23.00	102.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	22.50	125.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	23.80	148.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	178.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	6.0	7.0	7.0			21.5	25.80	204.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.5			20.0	24.00	228.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.5	7.5	7.0	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	259.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	24.70	284.40	
3 Kitty Smith (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	94.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.0			21.5	21.50	116.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	6.0	4.5	6.0			16.0	24.00	140.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	164.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0			19.0	22.80	187.55	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.0	19.20	206.75	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.0	7.5	7.5	7.5			22.5	31.50	238.25	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5	8.0	5.5			19.5	25.35	263.60	

E - Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Bryn James (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	7.0			19.0	19.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0	6.5	7.5			20.5	20.50	57.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.5			20.0	20.00	77.50	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

E - Boys (8/9 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	6.5	5.0	6.5			16.5	16.50	94.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0	6.5	7.0			20.5	20.50	114.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.0	22.40	136.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	6.5			16.5	24.75	161.65	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0	5.5	7.0			19.0	22.80	184.45	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	7.0			18.5	22.20	206.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	230.45	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5	7.0	7.5			21.5	27.95	258.40	

2 Jack Holt-Woollard (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club

101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	7.0	6.5			19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	7.5			20.5	20.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	17.50	57.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	7.0			19.5	19.50	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	7.0			20.5	20.50	97.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.5			18.0	18.00	115.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	138.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			18.0	27.00	165.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	22.80	188.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	21.00	209.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.0	25.20	234.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.5	6.5			18.0	23.40	258.20	

3 Sam Harvey (2006) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team

101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5	7.0			19.0	19.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	18.00	55.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			17.5	17.50	72.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	7.5			18.0	18.00	90.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.0	7.5			20.0	20.00	110.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	23.80	134.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	157.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.0			16.0	19.20	176.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	7.0	6.0	7.0			19.0	22.80	199.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	26.60	226.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5			17.5	22.75	248.85	

4 Lewis Smillie (2006) -- Eastbourne Swimming Club

101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	15.50	15.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	6.5			16.0	16.00	31.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	16.50	48.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	18.50	66.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.5			15.5	15.50	82.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	7.0			19.0	19.00	101.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			15.5	24.80	125.80	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	3.0	4.5	4.5			12.5	12.50	138.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			16.0	19.20	157.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	16.20	173.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.5	24.50	198.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.0	20.80	219.00	

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Florence Summers (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	21.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	23.50	66.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	88.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	105.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	123.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	33.15	156.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	28.80	185.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	208.25	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	8.0					24.5	29.40	237.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	264.25	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	292.85	
2 Andrea Spendolini-Sirieix (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	22.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	42.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	65.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	85.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	105.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	125.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	153.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	34.85	188.35	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	212.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	236.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	264.35	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	292.30	
3 Ifeyinka Dombrowsky (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	38.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	28.70	66.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	7.0	8.0					20.5	30.75	97.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	122.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	146.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.0					23.0	32.20	178.25	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	30.55	208.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	226.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	247.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	263.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	279.30	
4 Millie Taylor (Flatt) (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	27.00	49.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	81.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	104.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	22.50	126.55	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	146.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	164.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	184.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	201.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	219.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	28.05	247.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	277.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Lily Maggs (2005) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	51.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	77.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	104.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	125.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	146.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	165.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	185.25	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	204.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	222.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	246.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	6.0					15.0	24.00	270.75	
6 Peggy Jefferson (2004) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	48.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	27.30	75.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	22.75	98.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	118.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	136.05	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	154.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	173.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	188.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	206.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	231.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	30.00	261.25	
7 Isabel Holloway (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	37.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	64.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	25.50	89.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	115.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	137.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	30.10	167.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	191.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	208.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	228.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	246.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	15.00	261.10	
8 Amy Leneve (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	92.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	109.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	134.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	22.50	157.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	5.5					19.0	22.80	179.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	200.30	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	231.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	22.75	253.85	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Katie Townsend (2005) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	38.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	62.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	25.60	88.10	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	20.40	108.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	127.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	8.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	156.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	179.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	198.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	215.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	233.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	250.80	
10 Ella Woods (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	52.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	70.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	85.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	101.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	125.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	18.75	144.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	21.60	166.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	20.40	186.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	211.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	237.65	
11 Chloe Hackett (2004) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	15.50	53.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	72.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	91.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	108.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	127.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	151.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	173.55	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	193.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	3.5	4.5	5.0					13.0	18.20	212.15	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	7.0	7.0					19.0	24.70	236.85	
12 Katie Hargreaves (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	3.5					12.0	12.00	12.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	31.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	23.10	54.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	20.80	74.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	94.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	111.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	136.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	158.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	176.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	194.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	211.80	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	227.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Girls (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Sophie Harvey (2004) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	17.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	4.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	37.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	61.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	81.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	101.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	120.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	135.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	152.15	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	168.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	18.00	186.65	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	208.35	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	3.5	4.5	5.0					13.0	13.00	221.35	
14 Lola Costello-Wright (2004) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	18.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	18.00	36.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	23.80	60.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	15.60	76.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	94.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	113.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	128.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	145.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	161.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	176.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	23.10	199.60	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	217.10	
15 Isabelle Munns (2004) -- Barnet Cophall Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	32.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	3.5	3.0	3.5					10.0	16.00	48.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	3.5					12.5	18.75	67.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	18.00	85.25	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	103.85	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	128.35	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	153.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	169.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	185.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	13.50	199.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.5	5.5	4.5					14.5	14.50	213.55	
16 Hannah Cleary (2004) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	31.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	53.40	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	14.00	67.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	87.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	107.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	3.0	4.0	4.0					11.0	15.40	123.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	3.0	3.5	4.0					10.5	13.65	136.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	152.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	169.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	183.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	201.65	

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
------	--------	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	----	-------	--------	-------	-----

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Oliver Goodspeed (2004) -- Dive London Aquatics Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.5	8.5					25.0	30.00	52.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	83.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	24.05	107.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	129.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	151.65	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	173.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	8.0					22.0	22.00	195.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	215.65	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	236.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	4.5	4.0					15.0	25.50	261.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	291.25	
2 Mason Mills (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.5					21.5	21.50	41.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	24.65	65.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	8.0	6.5	6.0					20.5	32.80	98.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	123.65	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	8.0					21.5	25.80	149.45	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	31.50	180.95	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	205.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	225.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	246.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	266.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	285.65	
3 Isaac Blunt (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	40.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	67.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	22.40	89.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	114.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	139.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	32.20	171.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	30.55	202.15	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	8.0					19.5	19.50	221.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	242.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	262.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	280.65	
4 Leon Baker (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	33.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	24.50	58.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	33.00	91.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	118.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	143.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	30.80	174.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	195.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	214.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	235.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	8.0					21.0	21.00	256.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	21.00	277.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Harvey Potton (2004) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	22.00	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	56.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	77.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	93.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	17.50	110.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	140.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	167.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	188.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	213.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	244.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	31.85	276.15	
6 Baxter Munyama (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	79.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	99.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	120.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	19.55	139.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	164.35	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	188.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	215.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	244.75	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	26.00	270.75	
7 Nathan Bull (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	12.00	29.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	57.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	21.00	78.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	102.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	125.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	156.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	30.55	186.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	203.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	221.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	240.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	260.25	
8 Oliver Cazaly (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	28.20	28.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	24.00	52.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	18.90	71.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	8.0					20.0	26.00	97.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	117.60	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.0					17.5	17.50	135.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	154.60	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	15.00	169.60	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	187.60	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	6.5					17.5	17.50	205.10	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	228.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	258.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
9 Noah Allende (2005) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	43.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	72.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	29.90	102.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	119.90	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	140.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	19.00	159.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	179.40	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	194.90	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	210.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	22.40	232.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	23.25	256.05	
10 Samuel Stevens (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	46.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	27.30	73.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	4.0	5.5					14.5	18.85	92.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	110.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	129.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	147.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	167.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	183.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	199.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	224.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	23.25	247.90	
11 Kai Lanham (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	37.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	21.60	58.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	22.40	81.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	100.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	123.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	150.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	22.10	172.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	189.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	206.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	224.40	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	16.50	240.90	
12 Henry Hemmett (2004) -- Eastbourne Swimming Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	39.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	56.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	89.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	105.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	130.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	5.0	3.5					12.0	18.00	148.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	168.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	191.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	220.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	20.15	240.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

D - Boys (10/11 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Dexter Henderson (2004) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	37.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	57.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	92.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	108.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	23.20	131.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	3.5					12.0	18.00	149.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	8.0					21.0	25.20	174.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	195.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	4.5	3.5	4.0					12.0	16.80	212.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	21.45	234.15	

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ceri Ewing (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	22.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	43.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	61.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	81.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	98.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	119.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	31.45	150.95	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	28.90	179.85	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	203.25	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	25.80	229.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	260.55	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	283.95	
2 Natalie Hill (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	47.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	76.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	104.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	124.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	144.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	164.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	184.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	203.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	221.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	28.05	249.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	280.20	
3 Lauren Aitken (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	7.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	37.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	23.80	61.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	87.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	113.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	138.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	29.40	168.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	195.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	217.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	22.00	239.40	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	255.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	21.50	277.40	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Ella Anderson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	22.00	43.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	23.00	66.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	89.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	107.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	126.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	31.45	157.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	181.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	203.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	227.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	250.85	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	274.25	
5 Lucy Walker (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	48.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	77.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	103.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	22.50	126.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	146.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	166.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	186.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	16.50	202.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	219.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	28.05	248.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	273.60	
6 Katie Parsons (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	40.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	68.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	27.20	95.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	118.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	142.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	167.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	194.40	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	215.40	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	234.90	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	255.90	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	272.90	
7 Katy Arazy (2003) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	35.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	61.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	24.80	85.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	24.60	110.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	135.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	26.60	162.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	187.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	210.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	229.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	248.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	269.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Alana Davies (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	5.5	7.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	57.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	8.0					21.5	21.50	79.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	97.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	115.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	143.05	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	170.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	191.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	217.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	243.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	267.65	
9 Beth Wibrow (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	56.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	95.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	112.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	136.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	30.00	166.50	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	5.0					18.0	21.60	188.10	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.0					20.0	24.00	212.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	8.0	6.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	241.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	266.85	
10 Lily Widdows (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	43.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.5	7.0					17.5	24.50	68.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	24.05	92.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	112.85	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	132.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	149.35	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	21.00	170.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	189.35	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	208.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	28.05	236.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	266.80	
11 Anna Bradescu (2002) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	38.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	54.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	75.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	90.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	107.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	28.05	135.55	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	161.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	187.15	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	211.15	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	239.15	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	265.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Ysabella Foster (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	24.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	48.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	76.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	104.00	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	122.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	143.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	164.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	184.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	201.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	216.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	241.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	23.20	264.45	
13 Daisianne Collins (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	39.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	59.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	76.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	95.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	114.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	139.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	164.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	5.5					18.5	22.20	186.50	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	210.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.0					21.0	29.40	239.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	5.0					18.5	24.05	263.95	
14 Grace Hill (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	15.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	33.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	56.80	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	24.00	80.80	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	24.60	105.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	134.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	160.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	184.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	204.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	223.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	243.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	262.75	
15 Ellie King (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	38.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	58.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	77.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	5.5					19.5	19.50	96.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	116.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	138.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	4.5					15.0	22.50	160.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	187.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	213.70	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	4.0					15.0	21.00	234.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	22.10	256.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Milly Orgill (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	44.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	72.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	5.5	8.0					20.5	26.65	99.05	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	118.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	137.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	5.0					18.0	18.00	155.55	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	175.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	191.55	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	210.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	4.5					15.5	21.70	232.25	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	20.80	253.05	
17 Evie Rasch (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	32.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	59.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	19.50	78.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	22.80	101.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	127.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	25.90	153.70	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	176.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	194.95	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	212.95	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	230.95	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	249.95	
18 Lauren Anderson (2003) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	23.80	59.80	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	24.80	84.60	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	106.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	127.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	155.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	7.5					19.0	24.70	180.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	200.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	218.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	235.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	249.50	
19 Lucie Hill (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	43.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	69.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	95.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	113.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	133.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	150.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	167.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	183.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	200.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	221.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	26.40	248.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Erin Milner (2003) -- Waltham Forest Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	35.50	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	55.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	20.25	76.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	98.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	4.0					14.5	17.40	116.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	142.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	164.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	181.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	200.70	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	220.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	238.70	
21 Leah Barton (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	19.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	24.60	43.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	67.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	7.0	5.0					17.5	22.75	90.35	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	109.35	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	127.35	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	143.85	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	162.35	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	178.85	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	3.0	3.5	4.5					11.0	11.00	189.85	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	213.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	18.75	232.65	
22 Rebecca Dawson (2003) -- Barnet Cophthall Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	40.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	21.00	61.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	82.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	102.15	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	123.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	140.65	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	159.65	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	175.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	190.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	19.20	209.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	17.25	227.10	
23 Lauren Parsons (2003) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	15.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	32.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	55.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	83.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	104.85	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	19.20	124.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	147.85	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	4.0	4.5	2.0					10.5	13.65	161.50	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	179.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	194.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	15.50	209.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	226.00	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Girls (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
24 Elizabeth Thompson (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	49.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	13.50	63.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	15.00	78.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	14.00	92.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	110.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	4.0					10.0	15.00	125.00	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	4.0					15.0	18.00	143.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	4.0					15.0	18.00	161.00	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	21.00	182.00	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	4.0					15.0	19.50	201.50	

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Ethan King (2003) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	40.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	69.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	27.75	97.15	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	122.95	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	149.35	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	177.35	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	205.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	225.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	245.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	265.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	285.80	
2 William Burke (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	30.60	54.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	31.50	86.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	8.5					24.5	31.85	117.95	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	138.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	156.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	177.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	22.00	199.45	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	215.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	234.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	28.90	263.85	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	21.75	285.60	
3 Nathan Juniper (2003) -- Southend Diving													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	54.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	82.60	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	104.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	123.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	141.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	159.20	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	178.70	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	197.20	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	217.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	30.60	247.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	277.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
4 Thomas Crew (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	25.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	51.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	30.80	82.40	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	8.0					21.0	27.30	109.70	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	130.20	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	21.00	151.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	171.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	192.20	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	209.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	226.70	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	251.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	275.20	
5 Josiah Maggs (2002) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.0					20.0	20.00	40.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	27.20	67.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	26.25	93.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	118.05	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	145.65	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	27.30	172.95	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	197.65	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	215.65	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	20.50	236.15	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	254.15	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	273.65	
6 Oliver Mason (2003) -- Eastbourne Swimming Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	52.80	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	75.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	101.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	116.75	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	136.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	21.50	158.25	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	179.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	196.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	214.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	28.90	243.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	29.60	273.25	
7 William Frewin (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	44.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	75.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	101.25	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	116.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	135.25	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	154.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	8.5	7.5	7.0					23.0	23.00	177.75	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	19.50	197.25	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	216.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	243.35	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	24.00	267.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Hamish Lindsay (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	33.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	58.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	86.45	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	108.65	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	130.85	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	29.40	160.25	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	184.30	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.0					19.5	19.50	203.80	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	223.80	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	7.0					18.5	18.50	242.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	18.00	260.30	
9 Colin Longhurst (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	15.50	52.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	21.50	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	92.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	109.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	27.20	136.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	160.70	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	182.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	206.90	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	233.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	257.55	
10= Liam Ring (2003) -- Southend Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	38.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.0	4.0	3.0					12.0	20.40	58.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	80.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	104.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	130.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	158.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	182.80	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	197.30	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	217.30	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	234.30	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	254.30	
10= Ben Hembry (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	16.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	34.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	51.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	20.00	71.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	88.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	17.00	105.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	133.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	158.25	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	183.45	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	205.05	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	230.25	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	254.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
12 Alfie Dudson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	37.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	6.0					16.0	16.00	53.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	72.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	19.00	91.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	108.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	132.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	20.25	152.75	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	173.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	198.95	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	226.95	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	27.30	254.25	
13 Jaques Premadasa (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	18.50	36.50	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	61.00	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	4.0					14.0	22.40	83.40	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	107.40	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	128.40	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	152.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	27.30	180.20	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	199.70	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	216.20	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	234.70	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	250.70	
14 Ben Sunwai (2002) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	20.50	40.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	19.50	60.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	22.50	82.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	99.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	115.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	23.80	138.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	19.50	158.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	179.90	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	202.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	227.30	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	248.75	
15 Adam Jones (2003) -- Southend Diving													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	17.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	36.00	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	52.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	68.50	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	85.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	104.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	129.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	156.20	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	176.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	198.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	226.20	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	248.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
16 Alexander Saunders (2002) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	36.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	17.50	54.00	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	74.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	6.0					16.0	16.00	90.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	4.0	4.0	4.5					12.5	12.50	102.50	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	20.80	123.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	24.00	147.30	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	170.70	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	193.50	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	220.10	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	245.45	
17 Maximillion Elliott-Tilbury (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	46.20	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	73.50	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	24.05	97.55	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	118.05	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	131.55	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	19.50	151.05	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	169.05	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	3.5	5.0					13.0	13.00	182.05	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	200.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	25.60	225.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	3.5					11.5	17.25	242.90	
18 Matthew Coleman (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	14.50	14.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	31.00	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	18.20	49.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	18.75	67.95	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	90.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	113.55	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	25.20	138.75	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	164.75	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	14.50	179.25	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	197.75	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	212.75	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	18.00	230.75	
19 David Evans O`Connell (2003) -- Highgrove Diving Club													
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	33.50	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	48.50	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	67.00	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	16.50	83.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	99.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	17.40	116.90	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	17.00	133.90	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	157.30	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	4.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	174.10	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	202.80	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	226.20	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

C - Boys (12/13 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Freddie Samuels (2003) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	18.00	18.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	34.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	17.40	51.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.5					8.5	12.75	64.15	
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	82.75	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	106.15	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	130.65	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	152.10	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	169.10	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	186.10	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	16.00	202.10	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	220.10	
21 Nahum Appleton (2002) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team													
10A Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Line-up	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	42.60	
20A Back Line-up	3	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	69.90	
20C Back Line-up	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	17.55	87.45	
101A Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	17.00	104.45	
200C Back Jump	0	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	18.00	122.45	
101C Forward Dive	0	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	138.45	
100B Forward Jump	0	1.0	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	14.50	152.95	
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	4.5	4.0	5.5					14.0	14.00	166.95	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	185.45	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	18.60	204.05	
20A Back Line-up	1	1.0	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	15.00	219.05	

B+ - Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Millie Bobrowski (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	29.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	35.15	64.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	7.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	99.85	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.5	28.70	128.55	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	28.90	157.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.5			21.5	32.25	189.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	6.5	5.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	219.40	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	31.45	250.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	3.0	2.5	2.5	3.5			8.5	14.45	265.30	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	31.00	296.30	
2 Freya Nelis (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	32.30	32.30	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	27.20	59.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	34.10	93.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	121.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.0			17.5	26.25	147.90	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	171.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	200.75	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	28.90	229.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	3.5	5.5	5.5			15.0	27.00	256.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.0	28.50	285.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B+ - Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 India Joseph-Meddle (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	27.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.0	30.60	57.80	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	80.90	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	112.25	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	142.00	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			20.0	30.00	172.00	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	40.70	212.70	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	3.5	3.5	3.5	4.5	3.5			10.5	16.80	229.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	30.60	260.10	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	3.0			11.0	22.00	282.10	
4 Catherine Palmer (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			18.5	31.45	31.45	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	24.80	56.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.0	37.40	93.65	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.0	20.80	114.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.5	2.0	3.5	5.5			10.0	15.00	129.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	27.20	156.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	26.25	182.90	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.0	30.60	213.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	29.70	243.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	5.0	4.0	5.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	269.80	
5 Maisie Kivlochlan (2001) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	26.40	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	57.75	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	5.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	33.30	91.05	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	26.60	117.65	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.0	22.10	139.75	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	5.5	6.0			14.5	21.75	161.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	33.00	194.50	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.5			13.5	22.95	217.45	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.0			13.5	21.60	239.05	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	3.5	3.0	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	23.00	262.05	
6 Chloe Hembry (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	6.0	5.5			17.0	27.20	27.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	7.0	7.0	6.0			20.0	34.00	61.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	3.5			12.0	26.40	87.60	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	4.0	3.5	3.5	4.0	3.5			11.0	18.70	106.30	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			16.5	26.40	132.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	2.0	3.0	4.5			9.0	13.50	146.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	174.20	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	27.90	202.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	31.35	233.45	
301B Reverse Dive	3	1.9	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	261.00	
7 Bethan McLaren (1999) -- Dacorum Diving Club													
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	27.75	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.0	4.0			12.0	19.20	46.95	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.5	31.45	78.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	24.00	102.40	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.5	23.20	125.60	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	27.00	152.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			18.5	27.75	180.35	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	206.75	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	24.50	231.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	28.05	259.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B+ - Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Cerys Carter (2000) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	25.50	25.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	50.30	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	4.5			15.0	33.00	83.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.0			16.0	24.00	107.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.0	6.0			17.5	28.00	135.30	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	2.5	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	13.50	148.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			15.5	23.25	172.05	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	6.0			15.5	29.45	201.50	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	26.10	227.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	26.35	253.95	
9 Abbie Wilson (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	21.45	21.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	47.85	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	6.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	75.60	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.0	5.0	7.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	33.00	108.60	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	128.10	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	153.60	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			16.5	24.75	178.35	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	25.20	203.55	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.5	3.0	4.0	3.5	4.5			12.0	22.80	226.35	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	4.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.0	22.10	248.45	
10 Lottie Gosling (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	3.5	4.5	5.0	3.0	4.0			12.0	21.60	21.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5	5.5			17.0	30.60	52.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.0	30.40	82.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	105.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	22.40	127.50	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	151.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	29.70	181.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			14.5	23.20	204.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	229.15	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0	5.0	4.0			12.0	18.00	247.15	
11 Georgia Velasco (2001) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	28.05	28.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	23.10	51.15	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.0	25.60	76.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.5	4.0	4.5			13.0	19.50	96.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	117.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	138.85	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	167.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	19.50	187.15	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.0	28.50	215.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	5.5	4.5	6.0	6.0			16.5	29.70	245.35	
12 Jasmine McCallum (2001) -- Albatross Diving Club													
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0			14.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.5			17.5	29.75	54.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	27.55	82.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	24.75	107.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	131.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.0	3.0	3.0	4.5	3.5			9.5	20.90	152.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	180.15	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	18.40	198.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	23.25	221.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.0			15.0	22.50	244.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B+ - Girls (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Megan Murphy (2001) -- Southend Diving													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	5.0	5.0	4.0	4.5			14.5	24.65	24.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	33.30	57.95	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.5	4.0			10.0	14.00	71.95	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	5.0			15.0	28.50	100.45	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	6.0			18.5	27.75	128.20	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0			15.5	24.80	153.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	179.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	4.5	5.0	4.0	4.0			13.5	20.25	199.65	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			14.0	21.00	220.65	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.0	4.5	5.0			13.5	21.60	242.25	
14 Millie Gibbs (2001) -- Maidstone SC Diving Team													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.5	21.70	21.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.5	21.75	43.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.5	4.0	5.0			14.5	26.10	69.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	20.15	89.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0	7.0	5.0			17.0	20.40	110.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	5.5			17.5	28.00	138.10	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.0	5.5			13.5	21.60	159.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.5	5.5			16.0	24.00	183.70	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	5.5			15.5	24.80	208.50	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	231.00	

B+ - Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Samuel Mansfield (2001) -- Southend Diving													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.5			17.5	28.00	28.00	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.5			19.0	34.20	62.20	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			19.0	26.60	88.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	33.25	122.05	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	6.5	6.5	6.5	6.5	5.5			19.5	33.15	155.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	27.00	182.20	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	3.5	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.0			11.5	25.30	207.50	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	238.70	
301B Reverse Dive	1	1.7	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0	5.0			17.0	28.90	267.60	
203C Back 1½ Somersaults	1	2.0	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0	5.0			17.5	35.00	302.60	
2 Henry Middleton (2000) -- Albatross Diving Club													
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	7.0	7.0	6.5	6.5	7.0			20.5	34.85	34.85	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.0			16.5	26.40	61.25	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	1	2.2	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.0			17.5	38.50	99.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	4.5	4.0	5.5	4.0			12.5	20.00	119.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	5.0			19.0	28.50	148.25	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	29.25	177.50	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	201.50	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.5	6.5	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	37.05	238.55	
201B Back Dive	3	1.8	6.5	6.0	7.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	35.10	273.65	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0	5.5			15.0	27.00	300.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B+ - Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
3 James Coleman (1999) -- Crystal Palace Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5	5.0	4.0			13.5	16.20	16.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	7.0	6.0	6.5			18.5	29.60	45.80	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.0	8.0	6.5	7.0			21.0	31.50	77.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	5.5	6.5	6.5	6.0			19.0	28.50	105.80	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	128.30	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	146.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.0	5.5			16.0	24.00	170.70	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	23.10	193.80	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	6.0			16.5	31.35	225.15	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0	5.5	6.0			18.5	29.60	254.75	
4 Oscar Kitchen (2000) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0	6.0	6.5			17.5	26.25	26.25	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	3.0	5.0	3.5	5.0	4.5			13.0	22.10	48.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.0	5.5			16.5	24.75	73.10	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	6.0			18.0	34.20	107.30	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	5.5	6.0	6.0	5.0	6.0			17.5	29.75	137.05	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5	6.0	6.0			17.0	25.50	162.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.5	6.0			17.5	28.00	190.55	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	3.5	3.5	5.0	4.5			12.0	18.00	208.55	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	4.5			14.0	21.00	229.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	24.00	253.55	
5 Indra Premadasa (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.0	7.5	6.5	6.0			19.5	31.20	31.20	
401B Inward Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.0	5.5	4.5			15.0	22.50	53.70	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	6.0	4.5	5.5			16.0	25.60	79.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	5.5	6.0			17.5	26.25	105.55	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.5	5.5			16.5	26.40	131.95	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.5	6.0	6.5			18.5	27.75	159.70	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	182.20	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	4.5	5.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			14.0	22.40	204.60	
401B Inward Dive	3	1.4	2.0	4.0	4.0	3.5	5.0			11.5	16.10	220.70	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	4.0	4.5	4.5	5.0	5.0			14.0	26.60	247.30	
6 Sam Beton (2001) -- Beaumont Diving Academy													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	3.5	4.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			12.5	18.75	18.75	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	43.55	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	5.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	22.10	65.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	5.0	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	28.50	94.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	5.0	6.0	5.5	4.5			16.5	26.40	120.55	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.5	5.0			15.5	21.70	142.25	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	4.5	6.0	6.0			18.0	28.80	171.05	
201B Back Dive	1	1.6	4.0	3.5	4.0	4.5	3.5			11.5	18.40	189.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	4.5	5.5	4.5			15.0	24.00	213.45	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5	5.5	5.5			17.5	26.25	239.70	
7 Czarek Zakrzewski (2001) -- Barnet Copthall Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5			18.0	21.60	21.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0	5.5	6.0			18.0	28.80	50.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	21.00	71.40	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	3.0	4.0	4.5	4.5	4.5			13.0	20.80	92.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	114.70	
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	5.0	4.5	4.5			13.5	20.25	134.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5	5.5	6.0			17.0	23.80	158.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0			14.0	21.00	179.75	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			14.5	18.85	198.60	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	4.0	4.0	4.5	5.0	5.0			13.5	24.30	222.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

B+ - Boys (14/16 Years)

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 Theo Croft (2001) -- Eastbourne Swimming Club													
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.5	5.0	5.0	6.0	6.0			16.5	24.75	24.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5	5.0	5.0			15.0	22.50	47.25	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0	6.0			18.0	23.40	70.65	
403C Inward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.9	3.0	3.5	3.0	3.5	4.0			10.0	19.00	89.65	
101B Forward Dive	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0	6.5	6.5			19.5	25.35	115.00	
103B Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.0	4.0	4.5			11.5	19.55	134.55	
402C Inward Somersault	1	1.6	5.5	5.0	4.5	5.0	5.5			15.5	24.80	159.35	
5122D Forward Somersault 1 Twist	1	1.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0			0.0	0.00	159.35	1
202C Back Somersault	1	1.5	3.0	3.0	3.0	3.5	3.0			9.0	13.50	172.85	
5221D Back Somersault ½ Twist	1	1.7	3.0	3.5	4.5	3.5	3.5			10.5	17.85	190.70	